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DAFTAR LAMPIRAN 

 

Lampiran 1. Perhitungan RCA (HS 2403) 

Cina 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000080609 0,000344522 0,23 

2017 0,000057250 0,000344327 0,17 

2018 0,000058217 0,000337957 0,17 

2019 0,000059221 0,000424327 0,14 

2020 0,000024356 0,000523520 0,05 

2021 0,000017250 0,000464050 0,04 

2022 0,000015277 0,000272286 0,06 

 

India 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000892144 0,000344522 2,59 

2017 0,000789814 0,000344327 2,29 

2018 0,000943554 0,000337957 2,79 

2019 0,000950398 0,000424327 2,24 

2020 0,000936957 0,000523520 1,79 

2021 0,000684939 0,000464050 1,48 

2022 0,000660266 0,000272286 2,42 

 

Brazil 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000363886 0,000344522 1,06 

2017 0,000363010 0,000344327 1,05 

2018 0,000334470 0,000337957 0,99 

2019 0,000342147 0,000424327 0,81 

2020 0,000403069 0,000523520 0,77 

2021 0,000283201 0,000464050 0,61 

2022 0,000284997 0,000272286 1,05 

 

Indonesia 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000533285 0,000344522 1,55 

2017 0,000608430 0,000344327 1,77 

2018 0,000535974 0,000337957 1,59 

2019 0,000631059 0,000424327 1,49 

2020 0,000553396 0,000523520 1,06 

2021 0,000339242 0,000464050 0,73 

2022 0,000297052 0,000272286 1,09 



72 
 

Amerika Serikat 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000094153 0,000344522 0,27 

2017 0,000089720 0,000344327 0,26 

2018 0,000089510 0,000337957 0,26 

2019 0,000101075 0,000424327 0,24 

2020 0,000112929 0,000523520 0,22 

2021 0,000090870 0,000464050 0,20 

2022 0,000071254 0,000272286 0,26 

 

Lampiran 2. Perhitungan RCA (HS 240311) 

CINA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000000007 0,000017646 0,000412636 

2017 0,000000012 0,000017600 0,000676120 

2018 0,000000016 0,000017467 0,000940749 

2019 0,000000049 0,000019446 0,002542333 

2020 0,000000062 0,000021230 0,002913153 

2021 0,000000052 0,000019015 0,002747238 

2022 0,000000052 0,000016241 0,003227604 

 

INDIA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,0000340476 0,000017646 1,93 

2017 0,0000319770 0,000017600 1,82 

2018 0,0000292431 0,000017467 1,67 

2019 0,0000266760 0,000019446 1,37 

2020 0,0000281718 0,000021230 1,33 

2021 0,0000233575 0,000019015 1,23 

2022 0,0000290451 0,000016241 1,79 

 

BRAZIL 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000000058 0,000017646 0,003303991 

2017 0,000000058 0,000017600 0,003306264 

2018 0,000000317 0,000017467 0,018154587 

2019 0,000000079 0,000019446 0,004083635 

2020 0,000000101 0,000021230 0,004754836 

2021 0,000000174 0,000019015 0,009145677 

2022 0,000000129 0,000016241 0,007957035 
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INDONESIA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000000020 0,000017646 0,001137379 

2017 0,000000008 0,000017600 0,000457710 

2018 0,000000126 0,000017467 0,007227927 

2019 0,000001026 0,000019446 0,052762689 

2020 0,000000601 0,000021230 0,028301341 

2021 0,000000473 0,000019015 0,024892200 

2022 0,000000310 0,000016241 0,019099077 

 

AMERIKA SERIKAT 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000006691 0,000017646 0,379176865 

2017 0,000009529 0,000017600 0,541401769 

2018 0,000008042 0,000017467 0,460389740 

2019 0,000004353 0,000019446 0,223832304 

2020 0,000004977 0,000021230 0,234416157 

2021 0,000003319 0,000019015 0,174537508 

2022 0,000001966 0,000016241 0,121039906 

 

Lampiran 3. Perhitungan RCA (HS 240319) 

CINA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000071741 0,000210496 0,34 

2017 0,000055594 0,000196749 0,28 

2018 0,000056496 0,000185239 0,30 

2019 0,000056443 0,000199113 0,28 

2020 0,000021764 0,000234803 0,09 

2021 0,000013854 0,000192642 0,07 

2022 0,000013904 0,000161589 0,09 

 

INDIA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000028944 0,000210496 0,14 

2017 0,000016530 0,000196749 0,08 

2018 0,000024738 0,000185239 0,13 

2019 0,000020095 0,000199113 0,10 

2020 0,000069084 0,000234803 0,29 

2021 0,000065926 0,000192642 0,34 

2022 0,000085000 0,000161589 0,53 
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BRAZIL 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000216723 0,000210496 1,03 

2017 0,000213518 0,000196749 1,09 

2018 0,000216117 0,000185239 1,17 

2019 0,000248228 0,000199113 1,25 

2020 0,000319946 0,000234803 1,36 

2021 0,000250094 0,000192642 1,30 

2022 0,000235784 0,000161589 1,46 

 

INDONESIA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,0004324799 0,0002104956 2,05 

2017 0,0005290349 0,0001967486 2,69 

2018 0,0004250943 0,0001852389 2,29 

2019 0,0003235071 0,0001991126 1,62 

2020 0,0004009083 0,0002348029 1,71 

2021 0,0002638922 0,0001926423 1,37 

2022 0,0002267461 0,0001615885 1,40 

 

AMERIKA SERIKAT 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000029029 0,000210496 0,14 

2017 0,000034243 0,000196749 0,17 

2018 0,000038761 0,000185239 0,21 

2019 0,000041272 0,000199113 0,21 

2020 0,000045802 0,000234803 0,20 

2021 0,000043802 0,000192642 0,23 

2022 0,000032413 0,000161589 0,20 

 

Lampiran 4. Perhitungan RCA (HS 240391) 

CINA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000000959 0,000027940 0,03 

2017 0,000001423 0,000022312 0,06 

2018 0,000001521 0,000021895 0,07 

2019 0,000001857 0,000024256 0,08 

2020 0,000001095 0,000025395 0,04 

2021 0,000000573 0,000020652 0,03 

2022 0,000000633 0,000018977 0,03 
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INDIA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000001500 0,000027940 0,0537 

2017 0,000005300 0,000022312 0,2375 

2018 0,000006003 0,000021895 0,2742 

2019 0,000005189 0,000024256 0,2139 

2020 0,000002045 0,000025395 0,0805 

2021 0,000003587 0,000020652 0,1737 

2022 0,000004113 0,000018977 0,2167 

 

BRAZIL 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,00004941 0,00002794 1,77 

2017 0,00004136 0,00002231 1,85 

2018 0,00003162 0,00002189 1,44 

2019 0,00002075 0,00002426 0,86 

2020 0,00002016 0,00002539 0,79 

2021 0,00001387 0,00002065 0,67 

2022 0,00000657 0,00001898 0,35 

 

INDONESIA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,00003993 0,00002794 1,43 

2017 0,00000722 0,00002231 0,32 

2018 0,00001146 0,00002189 0,52 

2019 0,00003789 0,00002426 1,56 

2020 0,00005592 0,00002539 2,20 

2021 0,00002293 0,00002065 1,11 

2022 0,00002432 0,00001898 1,28 

 

AMERIKA SERIKAT 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000023739 0,000027940 0,85 

2017 0,000024561 0,000022312 1,10 

2018 0,000022964 0,000021895 1,05 

2019 0,000039619 0,000024256 1,63 

2020 0,000043855 0,000025395 1,73 

2021 0,000030990 0,000020652 1,50 

2022 0,000029106 0,000018977 1,53 
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Lampiran 5. Perhitungan RCA (HS 240399) 

CINA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000007909 0,000086116 0,091837259 

2017 0,000002214 0,000104782 0,021132508 

2018 0,000000183 0,000111466 0,001641623 

2019 0,000000872 0,000180362 0,004834358 

2020 0,000001497 0,000241468 0,006197894 

2021 0,000002775 0,000231029 0,012012953 

2022 0,000001373 0,000075268 0,018235907 

 

INDIA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000827653 0,000086116 9,61 

2017 0,000736008 0,000104782 7,02 

2018 0,000883569 0,000111466 7,93 

2019 0,000898438 0,000180362 4,98 

2020 0,000837656 0,000241468 3,47 

2021 0,000592070 0,000231029 2,56 

2022 0,000542109 0,000075268 7,20 

 

BRAZIL 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000097759 0,000086116 1,14 

2017 0,000108072 0,000104782 1,03 

2018 0,000086244 0,000111466 0,77 

2019 0,000073088 0,000180362 0,41 

2020 0,000062858 0,000241468 0,26 

2021 0,000019063 0,000231029 0,08 

2022 0,000042509 0,000075268 0,56 

 

INDONESIA 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000060852 0,000086116 0,71 

2017 0,000072162 0,000104782 0,69 

2018 0,000099289 0,000111466 0,89 

2019 0,000268638 0,000180362 1,49 

2020 0,000095967 0,000241468 0,40 

2021 0,000051944 0,000231029 0,22 

2022 0,000045672 0,000075268 0,61 
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AMERIKA SERIKAT 

Tahun Xi/Xit Xwj/Xwt RCA 

2016 0,000034693 0,000086116 0,4028636 

2017 0,000021387 0,000104782 0,2041051 

2018 0,000019744 0,000111466 0,1771300 

2019 0,000015830 0,000180362 0,0877692 

2020 0,000018295 0,000241468 0,0757646 

2021 0,000012759 0,000231029 0,0552282 

2022 0,000007769 0,000075268 0,1032157 

 

 


